

## CITY OF MERCED

Merced Civic Center 678 W. 18th Street Merced, CA 95340

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 17-180 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/4/2017 In control: City Council/Public Finance and Economic

Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor

Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 5/15/2017 Final action: 5/15/2017

Title: SUBJECT: Request to Award Landscape Maintenance Services Agreement

REPORT IN BRIEF

Consider approving a professional services agreement with MCE Corporation for landscape

maintenance services at City-owned parks.

RECOMMENDATION

City Council - Adopt a motion:

A. Approving a professional services agreement with MCE Corporation, located in Dublin, CA, in the annual amount of \$226,782, to provide landscape turf mowing and edging maintenance services at City-owned parks for two years, with an option to renew for a maximum of (3) three additional one-year periods, effective July 1, 2017 (subject to Council's approval of the Fiscal Year 2017/2018 budget); and,

B. Authorizing the City Manager or Assistant City Manager to sign the necessary documents and execute future contract amendments.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Professional Services Agreement - Park mow and edge.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2017	1	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency	approved	Pass